use the Premium Contribution Plan shall do so through a Salary Reduction 
Agreement and payroll deduction. 

A. 	Teachers not electing to take any health insurance may participate in the PAK B 
Plan of benefits and will receive a cash option in lieu of health benefits. The cash 
amount shall be three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) per month on the 
conditions that (1) the employee voluntarily and in writing opts out of the health 
benefits coverage available under Plan A: and (2) provides documentation 
(Business office form) to the Board that the employee has other health coverage

[...]

Retiring teachers that complete a full work year and begin to receive their 
state retirement pension with insurance shall finish their contract year 
(July and August) with the choice of continuing the Employer paid 
insurance (less monthly employee premium contribution) or the cash in 
lieu of option which is the sum of three hundred seventy-five dollars 
($375.00) per month. After August 31 immediately following retirement 
the Employer shall have no further obligation to continue either option at 
employer cost to a retired teacher. 

B. 	 Application Procedures. At the time of initial employment or upon re­